
   
 

Staff Report to Council – for Information 
 
Title: 2023 Council Statement of Remuneration  
 
From:  Lynn Hatten, Acting Director of Corporate Services 

  
Date:  March 7, 2024    

Report Purpose: 

The 2023 Council Statement of Remuneration report is for information. 

Report Summary: 

The Remuneration and Expenses were paid according to By-Law 2022-001.  Total payments 
for the year were 317,084. The statement for the same period in 2022 totaled $275,044. 
Increased costs in 2023 were related mainly to mileage as the County returned to full in 
person meetings and conference attendance.  

Background: 

Section 284 of the Municipal Act requires that the Treasurer present an annual Statement of 
Remuneration and Expenses for Member of Council and Appointees to Boards and other 
Bodies. 
 
Schedule A has been prepared to meet the annual requirement. 

Financial/Staffing/Legal/IT Considerations: 

The financial considerations have been outlined in the report summary and background. 
 
There are no staffing, legal or ITS considerations associated with this report. 

Interdepartmental Consultation: 

The Human Resources, Payroll Division and the Office of the CAO, provided the data for 
Schedule A. 

Link to Strategic Goals and Objectives: 

Strategic Goals 

 

 



 
 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 
 

Departmental Approval: 

Lynn Hatten, Acting Director of Corporate Services 

Approved for Submission: 

Christine MacDonald, Chief Administrative Officer 
  



 
 
 

Page 3 of 3 
 
 

Schedule A 
 

Corporation of the County of Bruce 
Statement of Remuneration and Expenses 

For the Period January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 
 
 

Name Position 
Remuneration 

(Per Diem) 
Expenses Total 

Peabody, Chris Warden 52,011.00 14,187.27 66,198.27 

Charbonneau, Luke Councillor 28,351.01 6,293.48 34,644.49 

Craig, Kenneth Councillor 29,835.01 7,601.12 37,436.13 

Goetz, Mark Councillor 27,210.01 1,259.28 28,469.29 

Hammell, Steve Councillor 28,177.01 4,528.44 32,705.45 

Kirkland, Jay Councillor 6,694.50 697.68 7,392.18 

McIver, Milton Councillor 27,740.01 7,768.96 35,508.97 

Michi, Garry Councillor 18,986.01 5,463.96 24,449.97 

Murray, Don Councillor 28,962.01 7,028.12 35,990.13 

Barker, Sheila Library Appointee 1,202.00 2,605.87 3,807.87 

Dickison, Catherine Library Appointee 1,204.00 2,567.29 3,771.29 

Moszynski, Mike Library Appointee 1,464.00 3,145.76 4,609.76 

Huber, Diane Alternate 437.00 210.12 647.12 

Hull, Caleb Alternate 175.00 96.56 271.56 

Lang, James Alternate 175.00 0.00 175.00 

McDonagh, Mike Alternate 525.00 99.28 624.28 

Shaw, Jennifer Alternate 262.00 120.72 382.72 

Total   253,410.57 63,673.91 317,084.48 

 

 


